PLAIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Special Meeting Page 1 of 1

2600 Easton St. NE Canton, OH 44721

September 19,

2022

SPECIAL MEETING

OPENING: The special meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m. with the Pledge of Allegiance ATTENDANCE:

Scott Haws, Brook Harless, Chief Shalenberger, Eric Williams, Rob Steinberg, Lisa

Campbell, Tina Biehl (Fiscal Officer Pro Tem) John Sabo- excused absence

FISCAL OFFICER PRO-TEM:

1. Tina Biehl – Fiscal Officer Pro Tem

#22-512 Motion by Mr. Haws,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio,

to appoint Tina Biehl as Fiscal Officer Pro Tem.

Seconded by Mrs. Harless

MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN Vote: Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes; Mr. Sabo,

AGENDA: Agenda Stands as presented

NEW BUSINESS:

1. OPWC Clean Ohio Fund-Green Space Conservation Program Grant

#22-513 Motion by Mr. Haws,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio, to submit the application for financial assistance to the Ohio Public Works Commission Clean Ohio Fund-Green Space Conservation Program for funding for the Monarch Meadows Preservation Project. Be it further resolved to authorize Scott Haws to sign the application and supporting documentation including the Declaration of Restrictions.

Seconded by Mrs. Harless

MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN Vote: Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes; Mr. Sabo,

ADJOURNMENT:

#22-514 Motion by Mr. Haws,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio,

to adjourn at 9:03 p.m. Seconded by Mr. Harless

MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN Vote: Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes; Mr. Sabo,

John A. Sabo	Brook Harless	Scott Haws	
Trustee	Trustee	Trustee	

ATTEST: _____

Tina Biehl

Fiscal Officer Pro Tem